
PACKÅSNAN- user instructions

The product
”Packåsnan”  is a load carrier to be installed on a vehicle towing bar. It can be used to transport 
shot game, packing, firewood, fishing equipment, baits, slops and equivalent. 

Dedicated use
The maximum load of the product is 120 kg. 

Note! Do not exceed the registered maximum pressure of the vehicle’s tow bar, refer to the regis-
tration certificate of the vehicle. The maximum registered tow ball pressure includes the weight of 
the product and the load. 

Safety instructions
•	 Read the safety instructions carefully before use.

•	 Make sure that the product is correctly installed on the tow bar to prevent personal injury 	
	 and damage to the vehicle, the product and the load. 

•	 The product must only be used in accordance with these instructions. 

•	 Do not modify the components of the product. 

•	 Remove the product from the vehicle when not in use.

•	 Do not exceed the maximum load, 120 kg, of the product.

•	 Do not install the product on a trailer, a caravan, or a camper. 

•	 Regularly do a check of the product for wear, corrosion and fatigue.

•	 Do not use the product if it is damaged or does not work correctly. 

•	 Remove the product before you wash the vehicle in an automatic car wash.

•	 The product increases the overall length of the vehicle and the load can increase the width 	
	 or height of the vehicle. Take this into consideration when you reverse and drive through 	
	 narrow or low passages. 

•	 Make sure that the load do not exceed the permitted dimensions of the vehicle. 

•	 Make sure that the load is properly secured.

•	 Do not exceed the maximum permitted speed of 100 km/h because the load can affect the 	
	 road-holding of the vehicle. 

•	 Drive slowly over speed bumps. 
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•	 Stop the vehicle and do a check of the product and the load after driving over a large bump. 	
	 If the product is damaged, remove the load and do not use the product if it is damaged.

•	 Keep to the speed limits and adjust the speed to the road conditions and the traffic        		
	 situation.

•	 It is not recommended to drive off-road because it increasses the risk of damage to the 		
	 vehicle, the tow bar, the product and the load.

•	 When towing, do not attach the tow rope to the product. The product is only designed to 	
	 carry load. 

•	 Make sure that the product and the load do not cover the license plate and the lights of the 	
	 vehicle.

To install the product on a tow bar
1.	Clean the tow bar.

	 Note! To make the installation bolt smooth to tighten, grease it and tighten and loosen it a 	
	 couple of times.

2.	Install the latch of the product on the tow bar. Make sure that the installation screw is     		
	 centered over the tow ball. (Figure 1)

3.	Lift the rear end of the basket and tighten the installation screw. The lower part of the tow 	
	 ball will be positioned in a bowl in the latch to lock the product.

	 Note! For more force, use a 24 mm fixed wrench or and adjustable wrench. (Figure 2)

4.	Attach the safety sprint. (Figure 3)

	 Note! Do not loosen the installation screw when there is load in the basket. 

Maintenance

•	 Yearly make a check of the bults and the nuts under the black covers and tighten them if 	
	 necessary.  

•	 Black Hammarlack spray is recommended for touch-up painting. 

Technical data
Width 135 cm
Width, folded 75 cm
Depth 53 cm
Depth, plane 48 cm
Depth with latch 70 cm
Weight 16 kg

Contact
For further questions, please contact the retailer, fill in the contact form on trampet.se or email 
info@trampet.se.



PACKÅSNAN - bruksanvisning

Produkten
Packåsnan monteras på ett fordons dragkrok. Den kan användas för att transportera vilt, pack-
ning, ved, fiskeutrustning, åtlar, slaktrens och liknande.

Avsett användningsområde
Produktens maximala lastvikt är 120 kg. 
 
OBS! Överskrid inte fordonets tillåtna kultryck, se fordonets registreringsbevis. Lägg ihop lastens 
och produktens vikt när du beräknar kultrycket.

Säkerhetsanvisningar
•	 Läs säkerhetsanvisningarna noggrant före användning.

•	 Se till att produkten är korrekt monterad på dragkroken för att förhindra personskador och 	
	 skador på fordonet, produkten och lasten. 

•	 Produkten ska endast användas i enlighet med dessa anvisningar. 

•	 Modifiera inte produktens komponenter. 

•	 Ha inte produkten monterad på fordonet när den inte används.

•	 Överskrid inte produktens maximala lastvikt, 120 kg.

•	 Montera inte produkten på ett släp, en husvagn eller en husbil. 

•	 Kontrollera regelbundet produkten med avseende på slitage, korrosion och utmattning.

•	 Använd inte produkten om den är skadad eller inte fungerar korrekt. 

•	 Ta bort produkten från dragkroken innan du tvättar fordonet i en automatisk biltvätt.

•	 Produkten ökar fordonets totala längd och lasten kan öka fordonets bredd eller höjd. Ta 		
	 hänsyn till detta när du backar och kör genom smala eller låga passager. 

•	 Se till att lasten inte överskrider fordonets tillåtna mått. 

•	 Se till att lasten är ordentligt säkrad.

•	 Håll hastighetsbegränsningarna och anpassa farten till väg- och trafikförhållandena.  

•	 Kör inte fortare än100 km/h när produkten är lastad. Lasten kan påverka fordonets         		
	 väghållning. 

•	 Sänk farten över farthinder. 
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•	 Stanna fordonet och kontrollera produkten efter att du kört över ett stort gupp. Ta bort lasten 	
	 och använd inte produkten om den är skadad. 

•	 Det är inte rekommenderat att köra off-road eftersom det ökar risken för skador på fordonet, 	
	 dragkroken, produkten och lasten.

•	 Fäst aldrig bogserlinan i produkten vid bogsering. Produkten är endast anpassad för att 		
	 bära vikt. 

•	 Se till att produkten eller lasten inte täcker fordonets registreringsskylt eller belysning. 

Att installera produkten på en dragkrok
1.	Gör rent dragkroken.

	 Tips! Smörj monteringsskruvens gängor och gänga i och ur den några gånger för att 
	 minska friktionen. 

2.	Installera produktens dragkrokslåsning på draget.  Se till att  installationsskruven är        		
	 centrerad över dragkulan. (Bild 1)

3.	Lyft upp korgens bakkant och dra åt installationsskruven. Den undre delen av dragkulan 	
	 kommer att vila i en skål i produktens dagkrokslåsningen, vilket gör att produkten är säkrad 	
	 på draget. 

	 Tips! För att få mer kraft när installationsskruven dras åt, använd en 24 mm fast nyckel 		
	 eller en skiftnyckel. (Bild 2)

4.	Sätt i säkerhetssprinten. (Bild 3)

	 OBS! Lossa aldrig installationsskruven när det är last på produkten. 

Underhåll

•	 Kontrollera en gång per år bultarna och muttrarna under de svarta plasskydden, efterdra 	
	 dem vid behov.

•	 För bättringsmålning rekommendras svart Hammarlack spray.

Teknisk data
Utfälld bredd 135 cm
Hopfälld bredd 75 cm
Djup 53 cm
Djup, planyta 48 cm
Djup inklusive dragkrokslåsning 70 cm
Vikt 16 kg

Kontakt
Vid ytterligare frågor kontakta återförsäljaren, fyll i kontaktformuläret på www.trampet.se eller maila 
till info@trampet.se.


